

Home / Browse Council Documents

190471

Emergency Ordinance

*Amend non-represented Community Safety Transition Director classification to establish atwill status and exclude employees hired into the classification from the classified service (amend Ordinance No. 190392)

Passed

The City of Portland ordains:

Section 1. The Council finds:

- 1. In accordance with the policies established by the City Council, the Bureau of Human Resources is establishing at-will status for the nonrepresented Community Safety Transition Director classification, effective 4/1/2021.
- 2. A critical element of this classification is exercising independent judgment in the formulation of policies that have citywide impact or importance.
- 3. Accordingly, the Director of the Bureau of Human Resources recommends that employees hired into this classification on or after the effective date of this ordinance shall be excluded from the classified service, as provided by the City Charter and Human Resources Administrative Rules.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Council directs:

A. The following classification is being designated as at-will:

Job Class	Pay Grade	Effective Date
Community Safety Transition Director	62	April 1, 2021

B. Employees hired into this classification shall be excluded from the classified service.

Section 2. The Council declares that an emergency exists in order that this classification and compensation action may occur without delay; therefore, this ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by

Introduced by

Mayor Ted Wheeler

Bureau

Human Resources Management and Finance

Prepared by

Barb Siples, HR Class/Comp Analyst

Date Prepared

June 9, 2021

Requested Council Date

June 30, 2021

Requested Agenda Type

Consent

the Council.

An ordinance when passed by the Council shall be signed by the Auditor. It shall be carefully filed and preserved in the custody of the Auditor (City Charter Chapter 2 Article 1 Section 2-122)

Passed by Council June 30, 2021

Auditor of the City of Portland Mary Hull Caballero

Impact Statement

Impact Statement (23.22 Kb)

Agenda Items

513 Consent Agenda in June 30, 2021 Council Agenda

Passed

- Commissioner Dan Ryan Yea
- Commissioner Jo Ann Hardesty Yea
- Commissioner Mingus Mapps Yea
- Commissioner Carmen Rubio Yea

Mayor Ted Wheeler Yea

General information

- ☑ <u>cityinfo@portlandoregon.gov</u>
- J 503-823-4000
- 711 Oregon Relay Service

City of Portland, Oregon



© Copyright 20182021